with a term to September 2015

- new facility negotiated with terms including a significantly lower margin

• Interest savings

- AVL expect to save approximately $3.8m in interest before tax in FY14 as a result of:

 repayment of $39.5m in net debt from Offer proceeds

 reduced cost of debt from new banking facility

• FY2014 NPAT & EPS

- on 23 August 2013 AVL said that FY14 NPAT would be “somewhat in excess of a third” greater

than FY13

- potential NPAT and EPS based on a one third increase and additional interest savings would

be as follows:

1 Based on 9 months FY14 and a 30% tax rate
2 Assumes NPAT is at the lower end of guidance (ie 33% increase on FY13 NPAT of $7.1m) – see

ASX FY13 results presentation for more detail and assumptions
3 Weighted average number of shares based on 9 remaining months in FY14

FY13 actual FY14 estimate

NPAT $7.1m $9.4m2

Interest savings after tax $2.6m1

Adjusted NPAT $7.1m $12.0m

No. Shares on issue 132.6m 204.1m3

Earnings Per Share 5.3cents 5.9cents

36

• Pro Forma FY13 Balance Sheet

Strengthened Balance Sheet

As at 30 June 2013

($m)
Impact Of Offer

($m)

Pro Forma as at

30 June 2013 ($m)

Cash and cash equivalents 1.0 1.0

Trade and other receivables 35.6 35.6

Inventories 172.2 172.2

Property, plant and equipment 93.2 93.2

Biological assets 33.2 33.2

Intangible assets 104.9 104.9

Other assets 3.7 3.7

Total Assets 443.8   443.8

Trade and other payables 33.0 33.0

Borrowings 143.1 (39.5)  103.6

Provisions 14.0 14.0

Deferred tax liabilities 10.8 10.8

Other liabilities 2.0 2.0

Total Liabilities 202.9 (39.5)  163.4

Net Assets 240.9 39.5 280.4

Gearing 59%   36.5%

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) 146.8 1 39.5 186.3 1

Shares Out 132.7 99.5 232.2

NTA per share $1.11 1 $0.80 1

1. NTA is calculated as Net Assets + Deferred tax liabilities – Goodwill – Other Intangibles – Water Licences – Deferred Tax Assets

37

Raising - Timetable

Event Date

Trading halt  Wednesday, 11 September 2013

Institutional Placement and Institutional Shortfall bookbuild  Thursday, 12 September 2013

AVL shares are expected to recommence trading on ASX  Friday, 13 September 2013

Record Date for eligibility in the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 16 September 2013

Settlement of New Shares under the Institutional Entitlement Offer and Institutional